

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19869/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2008 in CWP No.13208/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S V.K.M.KATTHA INDUSTRIES P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file addl. documents and prayer for interim  
relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 30/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Lakshmi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
For R.Nos.1 & 2 Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For R.No.3 Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties.  
Hearing concluded.  
Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, may be filed by Friday i.e.  
2nd August, 2013.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master